

# SENATE MOTION

**MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 348 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 15, between lines 29 and 30, begin a new paragraph and
- 2 insert:
- 3 **"Sec. 1. This article does not apply in a county having a**
- 4 **population of more than four hundred thousand (400,000) but less**
- 5 **than seven hundred thousand (700,000)."**
- 6 Page 15, line 30, delete "1." and insert "2."
- 7 Page 15, line 33, delete "2." and insert "3."
- 8 Page 16, line 27, delete "counties." and insert "**counties**
- 9 **(excluding a county having a population of more than four**
- 10 **hundred thousand (400,000) but less than seven hundred thousand**
- 11 **(700,000))."**

(Reference is to SB 348 as printed February 20, 2009.)

---

Senator TAYLOR